NOTE: To sign electronically and depending on your Acrobat version, you may have to download file to your computer, then open file from its new location.



## Georgia Statewide Area Health Education Center (AHEC) Network 2023-2024 Housing Fines and Fee Schedule

The Georgia Statewide Area Health Education Center (AHEC) Network partners with health professional educational programs to provide support to students completing community-based education rotations away from assigned campus locations. This support includes free of charge housing in AHEC regions in Georgia. It is important for all students to understand that AHEC housing is a privilege and not a right. All housing rules and regulations are expected to be always followed. Please see the fines and fee schedule below should any housing violations occur.

## **AHEC Housing Fines and Fee Schedule:**

- Late housing cancellation (housing that is canceled less than 30 days prior to the start of a scheduled rotation): \$200
- Student no show/partial show for housing (student either fails to check into AHEC housing or arrives and decides not to utilize AHEC housing): **\$200**
- Unauthorized room change: **\$100**
- Removal, tampering, or damage to any furnishings, appliances, housewares, and other contents of the AHEC housing unit is prohibited: Replacement or repair costs will be charged to the individual responsible for the infraction. If unreported, all residents will be fined an equal amount of the total cost.
- Lost key: **\$50**
- Failure to return key to lockbox: **\$50**
- AHEC employee required to provide entry to housing for a student due to student error: \$150
- Failure to report any notice left at the housing site, including but not limited to water, gas, electricity, trash, landlord/leasing agent notices not reported to AHEC (if not an AHEC issue): **\$50 + reconnection fee**
- Cleaning and/or pest control dispatched due to student actions: Service cost + \$50

## As a health professional student, I understand and agree:

- I have read, understand, and agree to the Georgia Statewide AHEC Network Housing Fines and Fee Schedule.
- I understand that I will be financially responsible for damage, loss of contents, excessive cleaning and/or pest control expenses, lock-out fees, or local services purchased by myself (cost scheduled included).
- I understand that the AHEC will report any fines related to my use of AHEC housing to the program dean or other school officials deemed appropriate, which may result in a hold of my academic records.
- I understand that I am responsible for all fines and not the program or school where I am enrolled.
- I understand that the AHEC will report any failure to pay AHEC fines related to housing use to all regional AHEC Centers in the state and other school officials deemed appropriate, which may result in a hold of my academic records and loss of use of future AHEC housing.

Student Name (please print)

Student Signature

## Date

□ By checking this box, I am providing my electronic signature and agreeing to all the information entered above. (Please enter name and date on signature and date lines above)

